RESOLUTION NO. 13-38 OFFERED BY: MAYOR CURRIN

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 11-118 TO AUTHORIZE
ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR AN EXISTING CONTRACT WITH JANCO
SERVICE INDUSTRIES FOR HOUSEKEEPING/CLEANING SERVICES AT
CITY-OWNED FACILITIES.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 11-118, this Council authorized the City
Manager to enter into a contract extension with Janco Service Industries for
housekeeping/cleaning services for City facilities for a two (2)-year period from January 1, 2012
through December 31, 2013 but authorized only $79,331.00 for the two (2)-year contract, which
should have been two times that amount for a period of two (2) years, pursuant to the vendor’s
quotation; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has requested that this error be corrected
by an amendment to Resolution No. 11-118.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Hudson, Summit County,
State of Ohio, that:

Section 1. Resolution 11-118 of this Council is amended to authorize an amount not to
exceed $158,662.00 for the two (2)-year period of the contract set forth in the preamble to this
Resolution instead of the $79,331.00 set forth in Resolution No. 11-118.

Section 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning
and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council,
and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal
action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including
Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after the earliest
period allowed by law.

PASSED: March 20, 2013

William A. Currin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the Council of said
Municipality on March 20, 2013.

Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council

{01353113 - 1}



